
.,

•

SI John's ICngs Cross leasing Ordinance 1992

No 42,1992

An "Ord,lnance lovary the trusts of cer!aln 'property to auihorise the leasing thereof and for other
pUrposej$ incldantal thereto.

Where~s

A.lba land iLand; described In the FIrst Schedule and the second Schedule Is vested In the
P~II1'J Trust.

B. Under the St John's DBrlrnghurst Vestlng and l..lJaslng Ordinance 1962 ("the 1962 Ordinance; the
l.aI)d is lobe used for a church' parsonage and parish hall or partly for one and partly for another of such
purposes in conneclion with the Church of England In the Parish of St John Darllnghursl

C. The Parish of St John Darllnghurst now Includes the Church of St Peler's Woolloornooloo and is
known as the Farlsh of East Sydney.

D. Under the St John's Kings Cross leasing Ordinance 1988 ("the 1988 Ordinance; the trusts on
which the Land was held wer6 amended so as to authorise the Property Trust to lease that pari of the
Land described In the Third Schedule ("the Leased Site; upon the conditions set forth In that ordinance
and apply the Income therefrom in the manner specified In that ordinance.

E. The Leased Site has been leased for a term of five (5) years which is shortly 10 expire.

F. The Property Trust proposes to grant a lease of the Leased Site for a further lerm 01 five (5) years
uJY.ln the terms and conditions herein set forth.

G. By reason of circumstances which have arisen subsequent to the creation of the trusts on which the
Leased Sits Is !laId It Is inexpedient to carry out and observe the same 10 the extenl 10 which the same are
hereby varied and It Is also inexpedient to deal with the Leased Site or apply the same or the Income
therefrom in the manner therein provided and It Is expedient to vary such trusts In manner hereinafter
mentioned and to make the further provisions !larelnafter contained.

Now the Standing Commlllee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney In the name and place of the said
Synod Hereby Ordains Declares Directs and Rules as follows.

1. ThIs ordinance may be cited as the "St John's KIngs Cross leasing Ordinance 1992".

2. By reason of clrcumslences which have arisen subsequent to the creation of lhe trusts created, by
the 1988 Ordinance upon and In respect of the Leased Site It Is Inexpedient to carry out and observe the
same 10 the extent to which the same are !lareby varied and It is also Inexpedient 10 deal with theLeasEid
Site or apply ,the same or the Income therelrom In the manner therein provided and It Is expedient that
such trusts bel varied In the manner hereinafter mentioned and that the land In the said ThIrd Schedule be
IBasEid as !laralnafter setlorlh.

3. The Property irust IS authorised to lease the Leased Site Ior a term I10t exceeding five (5) years in
consideration of rental payments, bylhe lessee as follows -

,
(a) Three hundred and' nine \hot!Sand and eighty-four dollars ($309,084) per annum for the first

year of the lease payable by quarlerly Instalments In advance of seventy-sever. lhousllnd two
hundred and seventy one dollars ($77,271) ,per quarter;

(b) The amount of the rental per annum for each of the subsequent lfSars of the lee.ee sMlI be as
detlll'lllined by the provisions of ciause 4 herQOf; ,I

11

and in further conakIe1lltloo of payment by lhe lessee of certain outgoing!1Sf determ!nedby the 'Propilrly,
Trust on 1he buIs,lhatthe permI,lled use 01 the Leased SlIeshall, be forlha,F,'of,~ a hire
car buslnesslhereon and 8iJl)/1 ~shaH ofherwise contain lIUCh lerms' s Md' oonditioosM lYllIy
be eppnlY8d by the Property cTrusl " I
4.' (a) In this claUII8 - .,

o



"

•

•

St Jo~n'll Kings Cro.. leasIng Ordinance 1992

o

"ndlll<Num~('riieMs •the Index Number COll\l!ined. In lI1e Cons(lmet' 'Price Index - alk
Groups for Sydney-publlslw<l from tlme·!O t1'lle by theAIJsIraI~ Statlstl!llan.

'Valuat"maan$'a d1Jly quallfled real estate valU!lf Qf notleBs lI1ao tan (10) yelll'll'experianCe
10 lI1e metropolltao 8(eil Qf Sydney es Isnomlnaled by lI1e President or other ,chief pffica
bearer for lI1e tlmEl being Qf the Re~ Estate InStitute of New South Wales Ql' lis successor.'

(b) On each aonlversary of lI1e commeocement date oftha 1Elasa· ~r1sed by this ordlnaocell1e
reol l'8Sf1IVed lI1el'llllY shall be Increased for the next ensulog year of the tenn. Unless aod
until the amOlJnt of the aonual.lrv.:reasa Is determined es herelnaftllr provided the 1Elssea. shall
be obliged to cOntinua ID pay each monlh In advaoce by way Qf rent a SIlm equal 10 the rent
payable for the month Immadlately preceding the relevaot aonlversary date from which lha
Increase Is to takEl effect When thEl amount Of the IncreasEl Qf aoy) is determined the lessee
sh~1 be obliged to make forthwith such retrospective paymElnlll es arEl IlllCeSSarY to effect

, paymElnt In full of the IncreasEl applicable In respect Of those mQlllhs or part,thereof tor the
relevant oosulng year es have elapsed at the time of such determination.

(c) Any Increase in aorual renl to take effect es aforesaid shall be calculated on the following
basis - i

,01 .The said aonual rent or Three hundred aod nine thousand aod elghty-fOlJr dolIlII'II
, ($309,084) shall be multiplied by that fraction havlog es lis denominator lI1e Indlll<

Number applicable or In force es at the date of commencement Of the Lease aod es lis
numerator the Index Number applicable or In force on the relevant aonlversary date;

Qi) "there be no Index Number in existence es at the relevaot aonlversary date the
amount of the increased aonual renl Qf aoy) shall be a sum es shall be determined In
writing by the Valuer es the true market annual rent of the demised premises es at the
relevaot aoniversary date withoul mgard to the loogth of the unexpired :ann Of lha IElasa
bul otherwise having regard to the lessee's obligations (apart from the obligation to pay
rent) under the leasEl. The Valuer shall be reqUired to assume that the ren\l!i value. Of
the llemised premises es at the date of the commencemenl of the leasEl Is Three
hundred and nine thou."W1d and eighty-four dollars ($309,084) par annum. The fees Of
such Valuer shall be boii~ by the lessee. ,.

(d) Nothing herein contained shall 00 construed es entitling tile lessee to any decrease In lha
amount or the aonual rent or es preventing the Property Trust and the lessee mutually
agraelng from time to time as 10 the amounl of any increase to be applicable to any'period Of
the lease If for any reason no increasEl in lha aonual rent is payable for any ensulog year
following aoy particular anniversary date aod t!1l1 annual rent for such ensuing year shall be
equlva!entto that payable for lha lest preceding year of"' term.

5. The rental moneys arising from or Incldootal to the leasEl,tiiffhorlsed by this ordinance and all other
moneys accruing to or payable to lha Property· Trust arising from or Inck;lental to that Iea$El must be
applied In the followiog orcier Of priority - .

(a) in payment Of costs of and fncldental to this ordlnaoce and Of the preparation and execution Of
.' lha 1ea$El; and

(b) lharealler such moneys shall be paid and applied In accordaoce with lI1e provislons Of a
further ordln8liCe a blll tor which shall be presented by the. chUrchwardens Of lI1e lime being Of
St John~sKings Cr(lSS /10 later than 30 November 199;f.

,~~endlog payment or application Of lha said moneys In accordaoce with this clause the Properly Trust must
Invest the rnoneysaod capitalise Mlllincorne.

First Schedule



I

St John'. King. Croo LeQlng Ordlnal!CJ 1892

,"',

~oresaidbeing a line bearing East two chains fifty nine' 'links BIll! 'one hllIf link lathe point lA
()()mmencem~nl. Advertised, In the Government NoUce dated 5M~h 1857.,

Second Schedule
\\

All that piece or parcel of land In Our said Tenitcry, containing by lIdrneasurernenl, one rood. fourteen 8I1d'
one half perches be the same more or !aSS. situated In the COunty of CumbeMnd 8I1d Parish of

.Alexandria at Woolloomooloo, Cltyof Sydney, commencing at lhe NOrth East comer of the Churcl1
'allOlment and bounded on the east by Victoria Slrll(lt northet1y one chain thirty three 8I1d one half links; on
the North by westerly line of two chains and Sixty links to Brougham Street; on the West by that Street
southerly one chain thirty links; and, on the South by an easterly line of two chains fifty nine end Ol!~ half
links. dividIng It from vacant land and from the Church allotmenr, to the commencing corner aforesaid.

Third Schedule

All that piece or parcill of land containing about 1 rood l=?Perches being part of ,the land in Crown Grants
of 28th October 1857 and 27th March 1850 for Church, parsonage and school situated In the City of
Sydney Parish of Alexandria COunty of Cumberland State of New South Wales, commeriCIng at a point on
the Western alignment of Victoria Slreet being 1 degl'ee 3 minutes and distant 383 feet 5 Inches fr·om the
intersection of the western alignment of that street with the northern alignment of Uverpool Slre-ilt and
bounded thence on the east by part of the aforesaid western alignment of Victoria Street being a line
bearing 1 degree 3 minutes for 123 feet to the south eastern corner of land comprised In Primary
AppllcaUon No 28790 on the north by the southern boundary 0 the land comprised in that Application
being a line passing along the southern face of a brick wall bearing 269 degrees 31 minutes 20 seconds
for 125 feet 8th inches to the south eastem alignment of Darlinghurst Road as fixed 10 feet south west of
a very old stone kerb on the north west I,y part of the south eastern alignment of Darllnghurst Road by
lines bearing consecutively 196 degrees 27 minutes for 4 inches, 196 degrees 1 minute for 96 feet 6th
inches and 194 degrees 28 minutes 30 seconds for 3 feet 1~ Inches and on the south wast by lines
bearing consecutively 92 degrees 17 minutes for 119 feet 5 inches and 123 degrees 37 minutes far 38
feet to the point of commencement be the said several dimensions all a little more or less.

I Certify that fue Ordinance as printed is in accordarca with the Ordinance as reported.

N.M. Cameran
Chairman of Commilleas

~ Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing COmmittee of the Synod of the Diocese of
Sydney on the 26th day of October 1992.

W.G.S. GoUey
Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

--':>

I , o
" ,

-I .' ..:)


	0002-0046
	0002-0047
	0002-0048

